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Test Information: 

Sample No.: 2TEK-2 Test Date: 2024/11/14~2024/11/15 

Test Site: RF Test Mode: Transmitting 

Tester: Chin Qin Test Result: Pass 

Environmental Conditions: 

Temperature: 

(°C): 
27.1-27.2 

Relative Humidity: 

(%) 
50-52 

ATM Pressure: 

(kPa) 
100.6-100.9 

Test Equipment List and Details: 

Manufacturer Description Model Serial Number Calibration Date 
Calibration Due 

Date 

R&S Spectrum Analyzer FSU26 200256 2024/04/01 2025/03/31 

Anritsu Pulse Power Sensor MA2411A 10780 2024/08/03 2025/08/02 

Anritsu Power Meter ML2495A 1106009 2024/08/03 2025/08/02 

eastsheep Coaxial Attenuator 2W-SMA-JK-18G 21060301 Each time N/A 

zhuoxiang Coaxial Cable SMA-178 211001 Each time N/A 

* Statement of Traceability: China Certification ICT Co., Ltd (Dongguan) attests that all calibrations have been performed, traceable

to National Primary Standards and International System of Units (SI). 
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Emission Bandwidth 
 
26dB Emission Bandwidth 
5150-5250MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

802.11a Chain 0 

5180 20.251 

5200 20.300 

5240 20.402 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5180 20.552 

5200 20.757 

5240 20.757 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5190 41.100 

5230 41.100 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5210 82 
 
5250-5350MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

802.11a Chain 0 

5260 20.351 

5280 20.300 

5320 20.502 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5260 20.705 

5280 20.653 

5320 20.706 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5270 41.100 

5310 41.400 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5290 81.600 
 
5470-5725MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

802.11a Chain 0 

5500 20.604 

5580 20.501 

5700 20.452 

5720 20.601 

802.11n20 Chain 0 
5500 20.706 

5580 20.603 
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Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

802.11n20 Chain 0 
5700 20.604 

5720 20.549 

802.11n40 Chain 0 

5510 41.400 

5550 41.100 

5670 41.500 

5710 41.300 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 

5530 82 

5610 81.800 

5690 81.600 
 
6dB Emission Bandwidth 
5725-5850MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

Limit 
(MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5745 16.450 0.5 Pass 

5785 16.450 0.5 Pass 

5825 16.450 0.5 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5745 17.650 0.5 Pass 

5785 17.700 0.5 Pass 

5825 17.650 0.5 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5755 36.300 0.5 Pass 

5795 36.200 0.5 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5775 76.800 0.5 Pass 
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5150-5250MHz 

802.11a_5180MHz 20.251MHz 802.11a_5200MHz 20.300MHz 

  

802.11a_5240MHz 20.402MHz 802.11n20_5180MHz 20.552MHz 

  

802.11n20_5200MHz 20.757MHz 802.11n20_5240MHz 20.757MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 50.25 MHz5.025 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.20 dBm
     5.169899750 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.37 dB 
    20.250750000 MHz

D1 4.328 dBm

D2 -21.672 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:32:04

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 50.75 MHz5.075 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.83 dBm
     5.189850000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.17 dB 
    20.300000000 MHz

D1 4.566 dBm

D2 -21.434 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:34:52

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 50.375 MHz5.0375 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.28 dBm
     5.229723500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.76 dB 
    20.401875000 MHz

D1 4.778 dBm

D2 -21.222 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:37:43

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 51.125 MHz5.1125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.93 dBm
     5.169723875 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.04 dB 
    20.552250000 MHz

D1 4.174 dBm

D2 -21.826 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:16:18

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 51.125 MHz5.1125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.95 dBm
     5.189621625 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.25 dB 
    20.756750000 MHz

D1 4.489 dBm

D2 -21.511 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:19:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 51.125 MHz5.1125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.05 dBm
     5.229570500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.92 dB 
    20.756750000 MHz

D1 4.538 dBm

D2 -21.462 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:22:40
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802.11n40_5190MHz 41.100MHz 802.11n40_5230MHz 41.100MHz 

  

 5250-5350MHz 
802.11ac80_5210MHz 82MHz 802.11a_5260MHz 20.351MHz 

  

802.11a_5280MHz 20.300MHz 802.11a_5320MHz 20.502MHz 

  

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms

*

VBW 2 MHz*

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.11 dBm
     5.169400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.63 dB 
    41.100000000 MHz

D1 3.91 dBm

D2 -22.09 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:04:04

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.56 dBm
     5.209400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.29 dB 
    41.100000000 MHz

D1 3.49 dBm

D2 -22.51 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:06:36

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 5.21 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.20 dBm
     5.169000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.21 dB 
    82.000000000 MHz

D1 3.739 dBm

D2 -22.261 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:44:51

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 50.25 MHz5.025 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.48 dBm
     5.249749000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.94 dB 
    20.351250000 MHz

D1 5.465 dBm

D2 -20.535 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:40:38

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 50.75 MHz5.075 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.53 dBm
     5.269799250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.55 dB 
    20.300000000 MHz

D1 5.286 dBm

D2 -20.714 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:43:32

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 51 MHz5.1 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.36 dBm
     5.309800000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.23 dB 
    20.502000000 MHz

D1 5.027 dBm

D2 -20.973 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:47:17
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802.11n20_5260MHz 20.705MHz 802.11n20_5280MHz 20.653MHz 

  

802.11n20_5320MHz 20.706MHz 802.11n40_5270MHz 41.100MHz 

  

802.11n40_5310MHz 41.400MHz 802.11ac80_5290MHz 81.600MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 51.25 MHz5.125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.91 dBm
     5.249647500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.43 dB 
    20.705000000 MHz

D1 5.143 dBm

D2 -20.857 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:25:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 51.375 MHz5.1375 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.24 dBm
     5.269725000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.40 dB 
    20.652750000 MHz

D1 4.794 dBm

D2 -21.206 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:28:44

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 51.125 MHz5.1125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.99 dBm
     5.309723875 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.89 dB 
    20.705625000 MHz

D1 4.857 dBm

D2 -21.143 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:31:33

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.52 dBm
     5.249600000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.15 dB 
    41.100000000 MHz

D1 4.52 dBm

D2 -21.48 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:09:28

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.28 dBm
     5.289300000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.16 dB 
    41.400000000 MHz

D1 4.467 dBm

D2 -21.533 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:12:02

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.45 dBm
     5.249400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.03 dB 
    81.600000000 MHz

D1 5.05 dBm

D2 -20.95 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:47:36
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5470-5725MHz 

802.11a_5500MHz 20.604MHz 802.11a_5580MHz 20.501MHz 

  

802.11a_5700MHz 20.452MHz 802.11a_5720MHz 20.601MHz 

  

802.11n20_5500MHz 20.706MHz 802.11n20_5580MHz 20.603MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 50.625 MHz5.0625 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.31 dBm
     5.489824375 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -3.05 dB 
    20.604375000 MHz

D1 4.653 dBm

D2 -21.347 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:50:33

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 50.125 MHz5.0125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.96 dBm
     5.569724375 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.11 dB 
    20.501125000 MHz

D1 4.885 dBm

D2 -21.115 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:56:07

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 50.25 MHz5.025 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.77 dBm
     5.689799250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.34 dB 
    20.451750000 MHz

D1 4.708 dBm

D2 -21.292 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:00:39

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 50.125 MHz5.0125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.64 dBm
     5.709724375 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.74 dB 
    20.601375000 MHz

D1 4.645 dBm

D2 -21.355 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:03:59

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 51 MHz5.1 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.49 dBm
     5.489647000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.51 dB 
    20.706000000 MHz

D1 4.26 dBm

D2 -21.74 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:34:16

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 51.125 MHz5.1125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.82 dBm
     5.569672750 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.17 dB 
    20.603375000 MHz

D1 4.518 dBm

D2 -21.482 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:37:09
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802.11n20_5700MHz 20.604MHz 802.11n20_5720MHz 20.549MHz 

  

802.11n40_5510MHz 41.400MHz 802.11n40_5550MHz 41.100MHz 

  

802.11n40_5670MHz 41.500MHz 802.11n40_5710MHz 41.300MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 50.875 MHz5.0875 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.94 dBm
     5.689672375 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.19 dB 
    20.604375000 MHz

D1 4.767 dBm

D2 -21.233 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:40:00

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 51.5 MHz5.15 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.54 dBm
     5.709700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.07 dB 
    20.548500000 MHz

D1 4.741 dBm

D2 -21.259 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:42:50

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.28 dBm
     5.489200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.14 dB 
    41.400000000 MHz

D1 3.795 dBm

D2 -22.205 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:14:34

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.32 dBm
     5.529400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.76 dB 
    41.100000000 MHz

D1 4.116 dBm

D2 -21.884 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:17:05

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.67 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.28 dBm
     5.649400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -3.08 dB 
    41.500000000 MHz

D1 3.895 dBm

D2 -22.105 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:19:41

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.15 dBm
     5.689400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.11 dB 
    41.300000000 MHz

D1 3.635 dBm

D2 -22.365 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:22:19
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802.11ac80_5530MHz 82MHz 802.11ac80_5610MHz 81.800MHz 

  

 5725-5850MHz 
802.11ac80_5690MHz 81.600MHz 802.11a_5745MHz 16.450MHz 

  

802.11a_5785MHz 16.450MHz 802.11a_5825MHz 16.450MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.36 dBm
     5.489000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.66 dB 
    82.000000000 MHz

D1 4.399 dBm

D2 -21.601 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:50:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.57 dBm
     5.569000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.12 dB 
    81.800000000 MHz

D1 4.581 dBm

D2 -21.419 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:53:29

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.90 dBm
     5.649200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.60 dB 
    81.600000000 MHz

D1 4.866 dBm

D2 -21.134 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:56:13

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.74 dBm
     5.736750000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.89 dB 
    16.450000000 MHz

D1 -0.764 dBm

D2 -6.764 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:06:51

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.04 dBm
     5.776750000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.32 dB 
    16.450000000 MHz

D1 -0.832 dBm

D2 -6.832 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:09:06

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.11 dBm
     5.816750000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.31 dB 
    16.450000000 MHz

D1 -0.948 dBm

D2 -6.948 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:11:44
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802.11n20_5745MHz 17.650MHz 802.11n20_5785MHz 17.700MHz 

  

802.11n20_5825MHz 17.650MHz 802.11n40_5755MHz 36.300MHz 

  

802.11n40_5795MHz 36.200MHz 802.11ac80_5775MHz 76.800MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.39 dBm
     5.736150000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.34 dB 
    17.650000000 MHz

D1 -1.035 dBm

D2 -7.035 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:45:01

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.50 dBm
     5.776150000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.45 dB 
    17.700000000 MHz

D1 -1.28 dBm

D2 -7.28 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:47:21

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.15 dBm
     5.816150000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.14 dB 
    17.650000000 MHz

D1 -0.542 dBm

D2 -6.542 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:50:00

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.66 dBm
     5.736700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.09 dB 
    36.300000000 MHz

D1 -4.116 dBm

D2 -10.116 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:24:50

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.38 dBm
     5.777000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.15 dB 
    36.200000000 MHz

D1 -4.316 dBm

D2 -10.316 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:27:29

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -16.76 dBm
     5.736600000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.36 dB 
    76.800000000 MHz

D1 -7.128 dBm

D2 -13.128 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:58:51
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99% Occupied Bandwidth 
 
5150-5250MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11a Chain 0 

5180 16.600 

5200 16.550 

5240 16.600 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5180 17.600 

5200 17.650 

5240 17.600 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5190 36.200 

5230 36.200 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5210 75.200  
Note: 

The 99% Occupied Bandwidth have not fall into the band 5250-5350MHz, please refer to the test plots of 99% Occupied 

Bandwidth. 
 
5250-5350MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11a Chain 0 

5260 16.600 

5280 16.600 

5320 16.500 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5260 17.600 

5280 17.600 

5320 17.600 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5270 36.200 

5310 36.200 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5290 75.200 
 
5470-5725MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11a Chain 0 

5500 16.600 

5580 16.600 

5700 16.600 

5720 16.600 

802.11n20 Chain 0 5500 17.650 
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Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5580 17.600 

5700 17.650 

5720 17.600 

802.11n40 Chain 0 

5510 36.300 

5550 36.200 

5670 36.300 

5710 36.200 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 

5530 75.200 

5610 75.400 

5690 75.400 
 
5725-5850MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11a Chain 0 

5745 16.600 

5785 16.600 

5825 16.600 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5745 17.650 

5785 17.700 

5825 17.700 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5755 36.300 

5795 36.200 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5775 75.400  
Note: 

The 99% Occupied Bandwidth have not fall into the band 5470-5725MHz, please refer to the test plots of 99% Occupied 

Bandwidth. 
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5150-5250MHz 

802.11a_5180MHz 16.600MHz 802.11a_5200MHz 16.550MHz 

  

802.11a_5240MHz 16.600MHz 802.11n20_5180MHz 17.600MHz 

  

802.11n20_5200MHz 17.650MHz 802.11n20_5240MHz 17.600MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.49 dBm
     5.181450000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.22 dBm
     5.171700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.13 dBm
     5.188300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:32:39

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.25 dBm
     5.201650000 GHz

OBW 16.550000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.34 dBm
     5.191750000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.90 dBm
     5.208300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:35:27

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.61 dBm
     5.240800000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.97 dBm
     5.231700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.34 dBm
     5.248300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:38:18

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.22 dBm
     5.178950000 GHz

OBW 17.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.19 dBm
     5.171200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.54 dBm
     5.188800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:16:55

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.47 dBm
     5.198600000 GHz

OBW 17.650000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.02 dBm
     5.191200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.96 dBm
     5.208850000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:20:22

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.75 dBm
     5.242100000 GHz

OBW 17.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.08 dBm
     5.231200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.37 dBm
     5.248800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:23:16
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802.11n40_5190MHz 36.200MHz 802.11n40_5230MHz 36.200MHz 

  

 5250-5350MHz 
802.11ac80_5210MHz 75.200MHz 802.11a_5260MHz 16.600MHz 

  

802.11a_5280MHz 16.600MHz 802.11a_5320MHz 16.500MHz 

  

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.22 dBm
     5.187600000 GHz

OBW 36.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.38 dBm
     5.171900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.72 dBm
     5.208100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:04:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.86 dBm
     5.233200000 GHz

OBW 36.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.46 dBm
     5.211900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.52 dBm
     5.248100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:07:19

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.21 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.91 dBm
     5.213400000 GHz

OBW 75.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.89 dBm
     5.172400000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.72 dBm
     5.247600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:45:33

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.09 dBm
     5.260850000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.53 dBm
     5.251700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.93 dBm
     5.268300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:41:12

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.02 dBm
     5.281050000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.50 dBm
     5.271700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.84 dBm
     5.288300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:44:07

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.28 dBm
     5.322100000 GHz

OBW 16.500000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.06 dBm
     5.311750000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.85 dBm
     5.328250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:47:52
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802.11n20_5260MHz 17.600MHz 802.11n20_5280MHz 17.600MHz 

  

802.11n20_5320MHz 17.600MHz 802.11n40_5270MHz 36.200MHz 

  

802.11n40_5310MHz 36.200MHz 802.11ac80_5290MHz 75.200MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.28 dBm
     5.262050000 GHz

OBW 17.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.42 dBm
     5.251200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.43 dBm
     5.268800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:26:22

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.02 dBm
     5.279000000 GHz

OBW 17.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.54 dBm
     5.271200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.47 dBm
     5.288800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:29:19

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.25 dBm
     5.318950000 GHz

OBW 17.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.26 dBm
     5.311200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.02 dBm
     5.328800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:31:55

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.05 dBm
     5.275200000 GHz

OBW 36.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.29 dBm
     5.251900000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.81 dBm
     5.288100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:10:11

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.51 dBm
     5.306700000 GHz

OBW 36.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.87 dBm
     5.291900000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.24 dBm
     5.328100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:12:45

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.42 dBm
     5.286800000 GHz

OBW 75.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.69 dBm
     5.252400000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.19 dBm
     5.327600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:48:18
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5470-5725MHz 

802.11a_5500MHz 16.600MHz 802.11a_5580MHz 16.600MHz 

  

802.11a_5700MHz 16.600MHz 802.11a_5720MHz 16.600MHz 

  

802.11n20_5500MHz 17.650MHz 802.11n20_5580MHz 17.600MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.99 dBm
     5.502700000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.81 dBm
     5.491700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.48 dBm
     5.508300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:51:09

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.02 dBm
     5.581450000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.63 dBm
     5.571700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.56 dBm
     5.588300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:56:42

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.12 dBm
     5.699000000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.96 dBm
     5.691700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.80 dBm
     5.708300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:01:14

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.91 dBm
     5.722700000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.56 dBm
     5.711700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.55 dBm
     5.728300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:04:34

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.59 dBm
     5.499100000 GHz

OBW 17.650000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.52 dBm
     5.491150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.64 dBm
     5.508800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:34:52

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.61 dBm
     5.579150000 GHz

OBW 17.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.01 dBm
     5.571200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.62 dBm
     5.588800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:37:45
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802.11n20_5700MHz 17.650MHz 802.11n20_5720MHz 17.600MHz 

  

802.11n40_5510MHz 36.300MHz 802.11n40_5550MHz 36.200MHz 

  

802.11n40_5670MHz 36.300MHz 802.11n40_5710MHz 36.200MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.85 dBm
     5.698550000 GHz

OBW 17.650000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.67 dBm
     5.691150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.93 dBm
     5.708800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:40:35

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.79 dBm
     5.720850000 GHz

OBW 17.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.37 dBm
     5.711200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.38 dBm
     5.728800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:43:26

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.48 dBm
     5.512200000 GHz

OBW 36.300000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.88 dBm
     5.491800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.36 dBm
     5.528100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:15:17

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.39 dBm
     5.547800000 GHz

OBW 36.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.06 dBm
     5.531900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.64 dBm
     5.568100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:17:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.67 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.78 dBm
     5.673100000 GHz

OBW 36.300000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.83 dBm
     5.651900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.53 dBm
     5.688200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:20:24

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.34 dBm
     5.706900000 GHz

OBW 36.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.01 dBm
     5.691900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.60 dBm
     5.728100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:23:02
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802.11ac80_5530MHz 75.200MHz 802.11ac80_5610MHz 75.400MHz 

  

 5725-5850MHz 
802.11ac80_5690MHz 75.400MHz 802.11a_5745MHz 16.600MHz 

  

802.11a_5785MHz 16.600MHz 802.11a_5825MHz 16.600MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.80 dBm
     5.527400000 GHz

OBW 75.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.69 dBm
     5.492400000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.59 dBm
     5.567600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:51:29

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.90 dBm
     5.604400000 GHz

OBW 75.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.86 dBm
     5.572400000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.36 dBm
     5.647800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:54:12

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.32 dBm
     5.692800000 GHz

OBW 75.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.78 dBm
     5.652400000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.88 dBm
     5.727800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:56:56

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.96 dBm
     5.745850000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.73 dBm
     5.736700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.01 dBm
     5.753300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:07:29

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.13 dBm
     5.786450000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.59 dBm
     5.776700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.41 dBm
     5.793300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:09:44

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.46 dBm
     5.826500000 GHz

OBW 16.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.33 dBm
     5.816700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.98 dBm
     5.833300000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:12:22
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802.11n20_5745MHz 17.650MHz 802.11n20_5785MHz 17.700MHz 

  

802.11n20_5825MHz 17.700MHz 802.11n40_5755MHz 36.300MHz 

  

802.11n40_5795MHz 36.200MHz 802.11ac80_5775MHz 75.400MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.68 dBm
     5.746000000 GHz

OBW 17.650000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.84 dBm
     5.736200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.66 dBm
     5.753850000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:45:40

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.78 dBm
     5.786650000 GHz

OBW 17.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.29 dBm
     5.776150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.54 dBm
     5.793850000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:48:00

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.80 dBm
     5.825850000 GHz

OBW 17.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.53 dBm
     5.816150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.68 dBm
     5.833850000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:50:40

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.04 dBm
     5.753000000 GHz

OBW 36.300000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.48 dBm
     5.736800000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.10 dBm
     5.773100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:25:37

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.31 dBm
     5.791900000 GHz

OBW 36.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.64 dBm
     5.776900000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.31 dBm
     5.813100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:28:17

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  20 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.16 dBm
     5.772000000 GHz

OBW 75.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.40 dBm
     5.737400000 GHz

T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.78 dBm
     5.812800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:59:39
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Maximum Conducted Output Power 
 
5150-5250MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average Output 

Power(dBm) 
Limit 
(dBm) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5180 11.24 24 Pass 

5200 11.35 24 Pass 

5240 11.49 24 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5180 10.97 24 Pass 

5200 11.5 24 Pass 

5240 11.45 24 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5190 10.8 24 Pass 

5230 11.32 24 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5210 10.95 24 Pass 
 
5250-5350MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average Output 

Power(dBm) 
Limit 
(dBm) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5260 12.06 24 Pass 

5280 12.15 24 Pass 

5320 12.17 24 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5260 11.95 24 Pass 

5280 11.94 24 Pass 

5320 12.11 24 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5270 11.88 24 Pass 

5310 11.88 24 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5290 11.49 24 Pass 
 
5470-5725MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average Output 

Power(dBm) 
Limit 
(dBm) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5500 11.76 24 Pass 

5580 11.68 24 Pass 

5700 11.91 24 Pass 

5720 11.62 24 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5500 11.65 24 Pass 

5580 11.6 24 Pass 

5700 11.72 24 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average Output 

Power(dBm) 
Limit 
(dBm) 

Verdict 

802.11n20 Chain 0 5720 11.64 24 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 

5510 11.48 24 Pass 

5550 11.42 24 Pass 

5670 11.32 24 Pass 

5710 11.48 24 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 

5530 11.19 24 Pass 

5610 11.02 24 Pass 

5690 11.4 24 Pass 
 
5725-5850MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average Output 

Power(dBm) 
Limit 
(dBm) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5745 11.98 30 Pass 

5785 11.92 30 Pass 

5825 12.09 30 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5745 11.77 30 Pass 

5785 11.89 30 Pass 

5825 11.98 30 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5755 11.71 30 Pass 

5795 11.62 30 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5775 11.61 30 Pass  
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Power Spectral Density 
 
5150-5250MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5180 1.06 0 1.06 11 Pass 

5200 1.17 0 1.17 11 Pass 

5240 1.33 0 1.33 11 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5180 0.60 0 0.60 11 Pass 

5200 1.14 0 1.14 11 Pass 

5240 1.08 0 1.08 11 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5190 -2.42 0 -2.42 11 Pass 

5230 -1.79 0 -1.79 11 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5210 -5.53 0 -5.53 11 Pass 
 
5250-5350MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5260 1.87 0 1.87 11 Pass 

5280 2.01 0 2.01 11 Pass 

5320 1.99 0 1.99 11 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5260 1.57 0 1.57 11 Pass 

5280 1.57 0 1.57 11 Pass 

5320 1.70 0 1.70 11 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5270 -1.33 0 -1.33 11 Pass 

5310 -1.28 0 -1.28 11 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5290 -4.90 0 -4.90 11 Pass 
 
5470-5725MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5500 1.51 0 1.51 11 Pass 

5580 1.46 0 1.46 11 Pass 

5700 1.73 0 1.73 11 Pass 

5720 1.40 0 1.40 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5500 1.17 0 1.17 11 Pass 

5580 1.21 0 1.21 11 Pass 

5700 1.31 0 1.31 11 Pass 

5720 1.24 0 1.24 11 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 

5510 -1.76 0 -1.76 11 Pass 

5550 -1.77 0 -1.77 11 Pass 

5670 -1.97 0 -1.97 11 Pass 

5710 -1.68 0 -1.68 11 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 

5530 -5.28 0 -5.28 11 Pass 

5610 -5.42 0 -5.42 11 Pass 

5690 -5.03 0 -5.03 11 Pass 
 
5725-5850MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Limit(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a Chain 0 

5745 -1.10 0 -1.10 30 Pass 

5785 -1.13 0 -1.13 30 Pass 

5825 -1.01 0 -1.01 30 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5745 -1.50 0 -1.50 30 Pass 

5785 -1.41 0 -1.41 30 Pass 

5825 -1.35 0 -1.35 30 Pass 

802.11n40 Chain 0 
5755 -4.52 0 -4.52 30 Pass 

5795 -4.53 0 -4.53 30 Pass 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5775 -7.98 0 -7.98 30 Pass  
Result = Reading + Duty Cycle Factor 
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5150-5250MHz 

802.11a_5180MHz  802.11a_5200MHz  

  

802.11a_5240MHz  802.11n20_5180MHz  

  

802.11n20_5200MHz  802.11n20_5240MHz  

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.06 dBm
     5.178680000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:33:21

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.17 dBm
     5.201120000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:36:08

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.33 dBm
     5.241000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:39:02

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.60 dBm
     5.181280000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:17:38

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.14 dBm
     5.201120000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:21:05

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.08 dBm
     5.240920000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:24:00
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802.11n40_5190MHz  802.11n40_5230MHz  

  

 5250-5350MHz 
802.11ac80_5210MHz  802.11a_5260MHz  

  

802.11a_5280MHz  802.11a_5320MHz  

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.19 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -2.42 dBm
     5.188400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:05:32

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.23 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.79 dBm
     5.231600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:08:02

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.21 GHz Span 160 MHz16 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -5.53 dBm
     5.207760000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:46:24

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.87 dBm
     5.261280000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:41:55

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.01 dBm
     5.281080000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:44:49

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.99 dBm
     5.319040000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:48:34
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802.11n20_5260MHz  802.11n20_5280MHz  

  

802.11n20_5320MHz  802.11n40_5270MHz  

  

802.11n40_5310MHz  802.11ac80_5290MHz  

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.57 dBm
     5.258880000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:27:06

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.57 dBm
     5.281040000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:30:03

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.70 dBm
     5.318960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:32:32

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.27 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.33 dBm
     5.268640000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:10:59

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.31 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.28 dBm
     5.311520000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:13:28

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.29 GHz Span 160 MHz16 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.90 dBm
     5.292080000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:49:09
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5470-5725MHz 

802.11a_5500MHz  802.11a_5580MHz  

  

802.11a_5700MHz  802.11a_5720MHz  

  

802.11n20_5500MHz  802.11n20_5580MHz  

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.51 dBm
     5.501080000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:51:51

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.46 dBm
     5.581200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:57:26

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.73 dBm
     5.701000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:01:59

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.40 dBm
     5.721080000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:05:17

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.17 dBm
     5.498960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:35:36

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.21 dBm
     5.581160000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:38:29
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802.11n20_5700MHz  802.11n20_5720MHz  

  

802.11n40_5510MHz  802.11n40_5550MHz  

  

802.11n40_5670MHz  802.11n40_5710MHz  

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.31 dBm
     5.698840000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:41:20

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.24 dBm
     5.718840000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:44:10

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.51 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.76 dBm
     5.508560000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:15:59

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.55 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.77 dBm
     5.551520000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:18:30

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.67 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.97 dBm
     5.671440000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:21:06

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.71 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.68 dBm
     5.708320000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:23:44
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802.11ac80_5530MHz  802.11ac80_5610MHz  

  

 5725-5850MHz 
802.11ac80_5690MHz  802.11a_5745MHz  

  

802.11a_5785MHz  802.11a_5825MHz  

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.53 GHz Span 160 MHz16 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -5.28 dBm
     5.532560000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:52:19

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.61 GHz Span 160 MHz16 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -5.42 dBm
     5.612560000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:55:02

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.69 GHz Span 160 MHz16 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -5.03 dBm
     5.692400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:57:48

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.10 dBm
     5.745800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:08:13

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.13 dBm
     5.784200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:10:28

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.01 dBm
     5.824040000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:13:07
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802.11n20_5745MHz  802.11n20_5785MHz  

  

802.11n20_5825MHz  802.11n40_5755MHz  

  

802.11n40_5795MHz  802.11ac80_5775MHz  

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.50 dBm
     5.745920000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:46:26

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.41 dBm
     5.784200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:48:45

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.35 dBm
     5.823960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 15.NOV.2024  00:51:26

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.755 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.52 dBm
     5.753240000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:26:21

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.795 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.53 dBm
     5.796280000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:29:01

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.775 GHz Span 160 MHz16 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

*1 RM
AVG

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -7.98 dBm
     5.773880000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  23:00:31
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Duty Cycle 
 
5150-5250MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Ton 
(ms) 

Ton+Toff 
(ms) 

Duty Cycle 
(%) 

Duty 
Cycle 

Factor(dB) 

1/Ton 
(Hz) 

VBW 
Setting 
(kHz) 

802.11a Chain 0 5200 100 100 100 0 NA 0.010 

802.11n20 Chain 0 5200 100 100 100 0 NA 0.010 

802.11n40 Chain 0 5190 100 100 100 0 NA 0.010 

802.11ac80 Chain 0 5210 100 100 100 0 NA 0.010  
Duty Cycle = Ton/(Ton+Toff)*100% 
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5150-5250MHz 

802.11a_5200MHz 
100ms,100ms 

802.11n20_5200MHz 
100ms,100ms 

  

802.11n40_5190MHz 
100ms,100ms 

802.11ac80_5210MHz 
100ms,100ms 

  

 

Ref  30 dBm Att  40 dB*

Offset  10.5 dB

 A 

LVL

3DB

RBW 10 MHz
*VBW 10 MHz

CLRWR

Center 5.2 GHz 10 ms/

SWT 100 ms

 

SGL 

*1 PK

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     1 of     1

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           20.08 dBm
       66.330000 ms 

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:41:18

Ref  30 dBm Att  40 dB*

Offset  10.5 dB

 A 

LVL

3DB

RBW 10 MHz
*VBW 10 MHz

CLRWR

Center 5.2 GHz 10 ms/

SWT 100 ms

 

SGL 

*1 PK

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     1 of     1

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           19.78 dBm
       84.200000 ms 

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:41:57

Ref  30 dBm Att  40 dB*

Offset  10.5 dB

 A 

LVL

3DB

RBW 10 MHz
*VBW 10 MHz

CLRWR

Center 5.19 GHz 10 ms/

SWT 100 ms

 

SGL 

*1 PK

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     1 of     1

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           17.12 dBm
       75.330000 ms 

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:42:36

Ref  30 dBm Att  40 dB*

Offset  10.5 dB

 A 

LVL

3DB

RBW 10 MHz
*VBW 10 MHz

CLRWR

Center 5.21 GHz 10 ms/

SWT 100 ms

 

SGL 

*1 PK

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     1 of     1

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           14.09 dBm
       13.230000 ms 

ProjectNo.:2403Y36748E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 14.NOV.2024  22:43:19


